Sister Alphonse Academy
APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE
For 2025-2026 School Year

Maximum Amount to be
Charged Throughout the Year

Technology User Fee
Tech Fee S 17.00

Alternative Program

Recreation Academy ($165/mo) S 1,650.00
Sports Academy ($240/mo) S 2,400.00
Fees for Optional Courses
Animation S 21.00
Art S 54.00
Art 7-9 S 31.00
Band S 32.00
Band Rental S 262.00
Choir/Instrumentation S 36.00
Coding S 33.00
Cosmetology S 54.00
Design/Multimedia S 43.00
Drama/Theatre S 34.00
Enterprise & Innovation S 33.00
Environmental Education S 33.00
Fabrications Woods S 58.00
Fashion Studies S 44.00
Fitness S 33.00
Food Studies S 34.00
Genius Hour S 20.00
Guitar S 31.00
Leadership S 33.00
Musical Theatre S 32.00
Non-Rec Option - NEW S 20.00
Outdoor Ed S 37.00
Robotics S 33.00
SAA News Broadcast S 20.00
Science Challenge S 42.00
Second Languages S 21.00
Sports Medicine S 34.00
Urban Agriculture S 32.00
Video/Media Production S 33.00
Early Childhood Services
All Day, Every Day Kindergarten (975 Hrs, $325/mo) S 3,250.00
Progressive Kindergarten (617 Hrs, $97.50/mo) S 975.00

Page 1lof 2



APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE

Extracurricular Fees

Badminton Team

Cross Country

Junior Basketball Team
Junior Volleyball Team
Running Club

Senior Basketball Team
Senior Volleyball Team
Track and Field
Wrestling Club

Activity Fees

Band Trip

Grade 9 Farewell
Leadership Retreat
Other Field Trips

Sister Alphonse Academy

For 2025-2026 School Year

Overnight Field Trip - Gr. 6 Camp
Overnight Field Trip - Outdoor Ed

Ski Trips
Swimming

Lunch Supervision & Noon Hour Activity

Lunch Supervision

Non-curricular Goods & Services

Agenda Books
Locker Rental

School App

Special Event Fee
Sports Team Clothing

Approved by the Board of Trustees on March 31, 2025

Page 20f 2

RV Vo Vo S VT Vo R Vo S Vo RV R V2 Y

R V2N Vo S Vo N Vo I V2 B Vo A Vo RV

v nunmnon

44.00
16.00
145.00
145.00
29.00
285.00
285.00
30.00
55.00

112.00

27.00
112.00
180.00
230.00
230.00
230.00

72.00

47.00

17.00

8.50
16.00
20.00
41.00

Greater St. Albert
Catholic Schools



