Sister Alphonse Academy APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE For 2025-2026 School Year

Maximum Amount to be

Charged Throughout the Yo	
Technology User Fee	
Tech Fee \$ 17.00	
Alternative Program	
Recreation Academy (\$165/mo) \$ 1,650.00	
Sports Academy (\$240/mo) \$ 2,400.00	
Fees for Optional Courses	
Animation \$ 21.00	
Art \$ 54.00	
Art 7-9 \$ 31.00	
Band \$ 32.00	
Band Rental \$ 262.00	
Choir/Instrumentation \$ 36.00	
Coding \$ 33.00	
Cosmetology \$ 54.00	
Design/Multimedia \$ 43.00	
Design/Multimedia \$ 43.00 Drama/Theatre \$ 34.00 Enterprise & Innovation \$ 33.00 Environmental Education \$ 33.00 Fabrications Woods \$ 58.00 Fashion Studies \$ 44.00 Fitness \$ 33.00 Food Studies \$ 34.00 Genius Hour \$ 20.00	
Enterprise & Innovation \$ 33.00	
Environmental Education \$ 33.00	
Fabrications Woods \$ 58.00	
Fashion Studies \$ 44.00	
Fitness \$ 33.00	
Food Studies \$ 34.00	
Genius Hour \$ 20.00	
Guitar \$ 31.00	
Leadership \$ 33.00	
Musical Theatre \$ 32.00	
Non-Rec Option - NEW \$ 20.00	
Outdoor Ed \$ 37.00	
Robotics \$ 33.00	
Non-Rec Option - NEW \$ 20.00 Outdoor Ed \$ 37.00 Robotics \$ 33.00 SAA News Broadcast \$ 20.00 Science Challenge \$ 42.00	
Second Languages \$ 21.00	
Sports Medicine \$ 34.00	
Sports Medicine\$ 34.00Urban Agriculture\$ 32.00	
Video/Media Production \$ 33.00	
Early Childhood Services	
All Day, Every Day Kindergarten (975 Hrs, \$325/mo) \$ 3,250.00	
Progressive Kindergarten (617 Hrs, \$97.50/mo) \$ 975.00	

Sister Alphonse Academy APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE For 2025-2026 School Year

Extracurricular Fees	
Badminton Team	\$ 44.00
Cross Country	\$ 16.00
Junior Basketball Team	\$ 145.00
Junior Volleyball Team	\$ 145.00
Running Club	\$ 29.00
Senior Basketball Team	\$ 285.00
Senior Volleyball Team	\$ 285.00
Track and Field	\$ 30.00
Wrestling Club	\$ 55.00
Activity Fees	
Band Trip	\$ 112.00
Grade 9 Farewell	\$ 27.00
Leadership Retreat	\$ 112.00
Other Field Trips	\$ 180.00
Overnight Field Trip - Gr. 6 Camp	\$ 230.00
Overnight Field Trip - Outdoor Ed	\$ 230.00
Ski Trips	\$ 230.00
Swimming	\$ 72.00
Lunch Supervision & Noon Hour Activity	
Lunch Supervision	\$ 47.00
Non-curricular Goods & Services	
Agenda Books	\$ 17.00
Locker Rental	\$ 8.50
School App	\$ 16.00
Special Event Fee	\$ 20.00
Sports Team Clothing	\$ 41.00

Approved by the Board of Trustees on March 31, 2025

